FORM PTO-1595 4/2/0 Rt 04-2 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494)	3 - 2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 722.20 ▼	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	hed original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CRAIG J. SPEIER	Name: LINVATEC CORPORATION
MARTIN FRITH	
JUSTIN VERKAIK	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: T1311 Concept Blvd.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	The state of the s
Other	City: Largo State: FL ZIP: 33773
Execution Date: February 27, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/791,959	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James E. Larson	40.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>LARSON & LARSON, P.A.</u>	☐ Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11199 - 69th Street North	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Largo</u> State: <u>FL</u> <u>ZIP: 33773-5504</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Larson March 29, 2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas we, CRAIG J. SPEIER of 4606 Vista Buena, Santa Barbara, CA 93110; MARTIN FRITH of 7676 Newport Drive, Goleta, CA 93117; and JUSTIN VERKAIK of 995 Vista De La Mesa, Santa Barbara, CA 93110, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ENDOSCOPE-SHEATH INTERFACE USING SCOPE LIGHT POST for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 23, 2001;

Whereas, LINVATEC CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Florida, whose address is 11311 Concept Blvd., Largo, FL 33773, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof being acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the said CRAIG J. SPEIER, MARTIN FRITH and JUSTIN VERKAIK by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said LINVATEC CORPORATION the full right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted, therefore in the United States and any country foreign, thereto.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record the assignment of said Letters Patent showing an assignment to said LINVATEC CORPORATION as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for its sole use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its legal

1

representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 27 day of February, 2001, at

CRAIG J. SPEIER

MARTIN FRIDA

Justin Verkaik

STATE OF Coulifornia)
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBAKA)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ? A day of February, 2001, by CRAIG J. SPEIER who is personally known to me or produced as identification and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires:

LINDA L. WALLACE
COMM. 1231229
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SANTA BARBARA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Aug. 6, 2003

Notary Public

Foullace

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF Santa Burbura)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this of March 2, 2001, by MARTIN FRITH who is personally known to me or produced <u>Oalif Drivers</u> License as identification and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed.

My Commission Expires:

Aug 6, 2003

STATE OF CalifORNIA COUNTY OF Santa Barbarn)

LINDA L. WALLACE COMM. 1231229 SANTA BARBARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Aug. 6, 2003

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this of March 2, 2001, by JUSTIN VERKAIK, who is personally known to me or produced <u>California Delvers knews</u> as identification and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 04/02/2001

Aug 6, 200 3

Notary Public



3

PATENT REEL: 011694 FRAME: 0909